O-15-22

AMENDMENTS TO OPERATING BUDGET

Sponsored by Alderman Savidge

AMENDMENT NO. 29

On Page 4, in line 14, strike "2,892,400", and substitute "2,842,400", and in line 19, strike "169,800", and substitute "119,800"; and

In Appendix C, in line 86, strike "1,102,500", and substitute "<u>1,052,500</u>", and in line 87, strike "2,892,400", and substitute "<u>2,842,400</u>".

This amendment cuts \$50,000 for stormwater education for staff in the Watershed Restoration Fund.